

D-SNP Model of Care

DualChoice

Incentive Program

To: IEHP – D-SNP IPA Participants
From: IEHP – Quality Programs
Date: February 29, 2024
Subject: 2023 and 2024 D-SNP Model of Care Incentive Program Guide Updates

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) has made the following updates to the 2023 and 2024 D-SNP Model of Care Incentive Program Guides:

Reporting Timeline

- 2023 D-SNP Model of Care Incentive Program Guide
 - Face-to-Face Visit Complete Rate
 - Data Due by March 1, 2024 changed to April 1, 2024
- 2024 D-SNP Model of Care Incentive Program Guide
 - Face-to-Face Visit Complete Rate
 - Data Due by March 1, 2025 changed to April 1, 2025

> <u>Payment Schedule</u>

- 2023 D-SNP Model of Care Incentive Program Guide
 - All April 2024 Payment Periods changed to May 2024
- 2024 D-SNP Model of Care Incentive Program Guide
 - All April 2025 Payment Periods changed to May 2025

The program guide can be found at: <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Provider Central > Provider Incentive Programs > Pay for Performance or <u>click here.</u>

We encourage your office to review the program guide to maximize your efforts in the **2024 D-SNP Model of Care Incentive Program** year.

Questions related to this program can be sent to Juan Ortega, Director of Delegation Oversight at (951) 335-3770 or Jessica Gonzalez, Manager of Delegation Oversight at (909) 256-6020. You can also connect with IEHP's Quality Department at <u>QualityPrograms@iehp.org</u>.

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP's Members. As a reminder, all communications sent by IEHP can also be found at: <u>www.providerservices.iehp.org</u> > Provider Central > News and Updates > Notices.